

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Digitally  
signed by  
VASANT  
ANANDRAO  
IDHOL  
Date:  
2026.02.10  
10:56:16  
+0530

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.649 O 2026  
IN  
COMPANY PETITION NO.593 OF 2015

Capri Global Holdings Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. ...Applicants  
V/s.  
Official Liquidator  
(of Orbit Corporation Ltd.) ...Respondent

IN THE MATTER OF :  
Naina Concrete System Pvt. Ltd. ...Ori.Petitioner  
V/s.  
Orbit Corporation Ltd. ...Ori.Respondent

Mr.Vishal Maheshwari with Ms.Kamini Pansare i/b VM Legal for  
the Applicants.

Mr.Harsh Moorjani for the Official Liquidator.

Mr.Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator and Mr.Anil Bhagure,  
Dy.Official Liquidator are present.

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**  
**DATE : 6TH FEBRUARY, 2026.**

**P.C. :-**

1. Two weeks time is granted to the Official Liquidator

for filing affidavit in reply.

2. Renotify on 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

*(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)*