

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 649 OF 2026

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 593 OF 2015

Capri Global Holdings Private Limited ..Applicant
Versus
Official Liquidator Of Orbit Corporation Limited ..Respondent

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Senior Counsel a/w Kamini Pansare i/b VM Legal for Applicant.

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Counsel a/w Hus zambhumgara, Dhiren Durante, Sahil Namavati, Riya Vasa i/b Lexicon Law Partners for proposed Interevenors.

Mr. Harsh Moorjani, for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator.

Mr. Chetan Shelke, Dy. Official Liquidator.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 20th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. At the request Mr. Moorjani learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Liquidator, time is extended by a period of two weeks from today for filing Reply.

2. Stand over to **6th March, 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]