

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.649 OF 2026**  
**IN**  
**COMPANY PETITION NO.593 OF 2015**

Capri Global Holdings Pvt Ltd. ..Applicant

Vs.

Official Liquidator of Orbit Corporation Ltd. ...Respondent

-----  
Mr. Harsh Moorjani for Official Liquidator.  
-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**  
**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026**

**P.C.**

1 Not on board.

2 Mentioned.

3 Taken on board.

4 Mr. Moorjani, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Official Liquidator submits that notice of this mentioning is given to the other side. Mr. Moorjani, prays for and is granted three weeks time to file reply affidavit.

5 Stand over to 1<sup>st</sup> April 2026.

**[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]**