

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 649 OF 2026

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 593 OF 2015

Capri Global Holdings Private Limited ..Applicant

Versus

Official Liquidator Of Orbit Corporation Limited ...Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 9036 OF 2026

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 8013 OF 2026

IN

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 649 OF 2026

Ms. Kamini Pansare i/b VM Legal for the Applicant.

Mr. Rushabh Sheth, for Official Liquidator.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the Official Liquidator seeks additional time to file Reply Affidavit, there is no objection to this.

2. Stand over to 24th April, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]