

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 649 OF 2026

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 593 OF 2015

Capri Global Holdings Private Limited & Anr. ...Applicants  
Versus  
Official Liquidator Of Orbit Corporation Limited ...Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 9036 OF 2026

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8013 OF 2026

IN

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 649 OF 2026

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Sr. Adv. a/w Ms. Kamini Pansare i/b VM Legal, for the Applicants in IA/649/2026.

Mr. Kunal Dwarkadas a/w Mr. Malcom Siganporia, Ms. Riya Vasa i/b Lexicon Law Partners, for the Applicants in all IA.

Mr. Sunil Khandagale i/b Komal Punbaji, for the Respondent-BMC.

Mr. Harsh Moorjani, for the Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the Applicants submits that the reply has been received only yesterday.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks from today.
3. Stand over to **19<sup>th</sup> June 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]